
DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  FALCON EXPLORATION, INC.
 Contact  JASON MITCHELL
 Well Name  LEONARD KOEHN #1-25 (NE)
 Unique Well ID  DST #2, FT. SCT./PAWN., 4754-4805
 Surface Location  SEC 25-27S-30W, GRAY CO. KS.
 Field  WILDCAT
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #2, FT. SCT./PAWN., 4754-4805
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2014/04/13
 Final Test Date  2014/04/13

 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  FALCON EXPLORATION, INC.
 Report Date  2014/04/13
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  DAVE WILLIAMS

 Start Test Time  13:54:00
 Final Test Time  22:16:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: 30' MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136829TM
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LEONARD KOEHN #1-25 (NE)

8457 Time

84
57

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

) 8457 T
em

perature , °F

13:00
2014/4/13

14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0.0

22.5

45.0

67.5

90.0

112.5

135.0

p = 2274.40

p = 7.53

p = 14.18

p = 1398.00

p = 18.13 p = 32.95

p = 2274.16
Temp = 117.16

p = 1252.53

FALCON EXPLORATION, INC.
DST #2, FT. SCT./PAWN., 4754-4805
Start Test Date: 2014/04/13
Final Test Date: 2014/04/13

LEONARD KOEHN #1-25 (NE)
Formation: DST #2, FT. SCT./PAWN., 4754-4805

Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: T332
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FALCON EXPLORATION, INC. LEONARD KOEHN #1-25 (NE)

STERLING DRILLING COMPANY RIG #2 FALCON EXPLORATION, INC.

2771 KB FT. SCOTT/PAWNEE T332

4-13-14 25 27 30 GRAY

DAVE WILLIAMS TIMOTHY T. VENTERS

2 4754 4805 4805

4749

4754
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19
32' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK SURFACE BLOW BUILDING TO 1/2 INCH. (NO BB)

NO BLOW THROUGHOUT PERIOD. (NO BB)

30 MUD

WE FLUSHED TOOL 10 MIN. INTO FINAL FLOW PERIOD AND JUST GOT

THE SURGE BLOW.

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD
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